

## LATEST AMENDMENTS TO ASC GENERAL REGULATIONS.



Article #	Version as of 2023	New Approved Version 2024
6.1.1	When junior men and women events are scheduled in the Asian Shooting Championships, the number of participants allowed per event is the same as that allowed per men and women. In this case, no mixed participation is allowed.	When junior men and women events are scheduled in the Asian Shooting Championships, the number of participants allowed per event is five (5) athletes and only three (3) of them may compete for medals.
6.1.2	In the Asian Shooting Championships, juniors may participate in only one category during the same championships: either the juniors' or the seniors' events, depending on their own choice.	In the Asian Shooting Championships, juniors may participate in more than one (1) age category during the same championship.
6.1.3	If no junior category is foreseen in a particular event of a given championships, juniors may participate in that event as members of a national men or women team, even if they participate in the junior category in other events of the same championships.	If more than one (1) age category are foreseen in a particular event of a given championship, athlete may participate only in one (1) category of this event.
14.7.1	Travel expenses of all Juries and Referees are covered by the Organising Committee (Maximum reimbursement one (1) thousand US Dollars), unless the Organizing Committee provide flight tickets.	The Organizing Committee shall cover the full travel expenses of all Juries and Referees. Air tickets must be booked in economy class on regularly scheduled flights.
Last Section	As per approval of the Ordinary General Assembly of the Asian Shooting Confederation held through online video on November 27, 2021 and the authority granted to the ASC Executive Committee, these General Regulations were amended and approved by the 37th ASC Executive Committee Meeting held through online video on June 17 2023. These General Regulations replace any previous version.	The General Regulations were approved by the ASC General Assembly held through online video meeting on November 27, 2021, and by the 35 <sup>th</sup> ASC Executive Committee meeting held on July 29, 2022, and by the 37 <sup>th</sup> ASC Executive Committee meeting held through online video on June 17, 2023, and by the 40 <sup>th</sup> ASC Executive Committee meeting held through online video on August 24, 2024.  These General Regulations replace any previous versions.